N1200008588

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A)	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(B)	usiness Entity Name)
(De	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	f Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
v to the	201 →	
<u> </u>	Office Use Only	_
	Office Use Only	



100238080651

08/21/12--01014--012 **70.00

w was

TI SEP -6 PH L: (

T. Buren SEP -7.2072

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Libertarian Party of Florida, Inc.				
(PROPOSED CORPORATE	E NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)			
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Artic \$70.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	\$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED			
FROM: William R. Wohlsifer, PA Name (Printed or typed)				
1100 East Park Ave, Ste B				
Tallahassee FL 32301 City, State & Zip				

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

850-219-8888

chair@lpf.org

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number



RECEIVED

12 SEP -6 AM 10: 31

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATELAHASSEE. FLORIDA Division of Corporations

August 22, 2012

WILLIAM R. WOHLSIFER, PA 1100 EAST PARK AVE STE B TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: LIBERTARIAN PARTY OF FLORIDA

Ref. Number: W12000043751

We have received your document for LIBERTARIAN PARTY OF FLORIDA and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Written approval and clearance of the name, abbreviation or symbol of any political party filed with the Department of State must be obtained from the respective political party's State Executive Committee's chairperson in accordance with section 103.081, Florida Statutes.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 212A00021582

William R. Wohlsifer

From:

adrianwyllie@gmail.com on behalf of Adrian Wyllie - LPF [chair@lpf.org]

Sent:

Tuesday, September 04, 2012 9:34 PM

To:

William R. Wohlsifer

Cc:

Char-Lez Braden; Lynn House

Subject:

Your motion about party abbreviation

Mr. Wohlsifer,

Thank you for all of your efforts to assist the Libertarian Party of Florida (LPF) in our desire to incorporate as a non-profit corporation in Florida. Per unanimous unanimous approval of the LPF Executive Committee on motion number EC 122912-54, you are hereby authorized to act as incorporator on behalf of the LPF all matters regarding initial incorporation filings.

The text of EC 122912-54, as taken from the minutes of the July 29, 2012 LPF Executive Committee meeting is as follows:

"d. EC 122912 - 54 Motion to Incorporate the LPF - Char-Lez Braden

Motion to authorize the chair to incorporate the LPF as a not for profit corporation in the State of Florida, and to spend up to \$100 in that effort, and to appoint an incorporator whom shall resign immediately upon completion of the filing, and to appoint a registered agent."

Thank you again for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Adrian Wyllie, Chairman



Libertarian Party of Florida 1334 Tampa Road, Suite 2 Palm Harbor, Florida 34683

Toll Free: 1-855-FLA-FREE (1-855-352-3733)

Direct: 727-403-7735

http://www.lpf.org

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the c	NAME Libertarian Party of F	·lorida, Inc.	FILED
	•		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		12 String address! if different is:
	1334 Tampa Road Ste 2		Same crops and
	Palm Harbor, FL 34683		TALLAHASSEE FLOOMS
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
	which the corporation is organized is:		
To conduct all law Florida and serving a 2. To implement and 3. To recruit and sup 4. To transact any off	ful business commonly conducted by a 26 USC § 527 politic is an affiliate organization of the Libertarian Party in national give voice to the principles embodied in the Statement of Pr port candidates for state and federal offices, and to promote	politics; inciples adopted by the Li , charter and coordinate or	
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	in which the director	s are elected and appointed:
			he Secretary, Treasurer, and even numbered Directors-at-la
shall be elected in e	ven numbered years. Regional Representatives shall be e INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT		iness Meeting and shall serve for a period of one (1) year.
	Title: Adrian Wyllie, Chair		:Lynn House, Secretary
Address:	1334 Tampa Road Ste 2	Address:	1334 Tampa Road Ste 2
	Palm Harbor, FL 34683		Palm Harbor, FL 34683
Name and T	Title: Char-Lez Braden, Vice Chair	— Name and Title	:: Pete Blome, Director at Large (1)
Address:	1334 Tampa Road Ste 2	Address:	1334 Tampa Road Ste 2
	Palm Harbor, FL 34683		Palm Harbor, FL 34683
Name and T	Fitle: Jeremi Hale, Treasurer	 Name and Title	: Karl Denninger, Director at Large (2)
	1334 Tampa Road Ste 2	Address:	Greg Lennon, Director at Large (3)
	Palm Harbor, FL 34683		1334 Tampa Road Ste 2
			Palm Harbor, FL 34683
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered age	nt is:
Name:	William R. Wohlsifer, Esq.		ne 15.
Address:	1100 East Park Ave. Ste B		
	Tallahassee, FL 32301		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	William R. Wohlsifer, Esq.		
Address:	1100 East Park Ave, Ste B		
	Tallahassee, FL 32301		
łaving been nan	ned as registered agent to accept service of pro	 ocess for the above s	stated corporation at the place designated in thi
ertificate, I am fa	ingilian with and accept the appointment as regis.	tered agent and agre	e to act in this capacity
[1]	(A) R / / Self.		01
W	Required Signature of Registered Agent	 _	September 5, 2012 Date
	Medured Signature de Registered Agent Missert and affirm that the facts stated herein are of State constitutes a third degree felony as pro-	SAURE true. I am aware th	at any false information submitted in a documen
1.1	Required Signature of Incorporate 1 illiam R. wohls; FeR, ES	•	Sontamber 5, 2012
\sim	- WO WO WO		September 5, 2012
	Required Cianatura of Incompand	`r	Date